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Nominations of Natural

Properties to the World Heritage List

A. New nominations:

Id. No

554 -

551

552

547

548

553

Name of Property

Contracting State

having submitted

the nomination (in

accordance with

Article 11 of the

Convention)

El Vizcaino Biosphere
Reserve (cultural and
natural property)

South-west New Zealand
(Te Wahipounamu)

La Amistad International
Park and Volcan Baru
National Park

Mount Huangshan
(cultural and natural
property)

Rio Abiseo National Park
(cultural and natural
property)

Sjajuna

Mexico

New Zealand

Panama

People's Republic of

China

Peru

Sweden



B. Nominations previously deferred by the Committee:

421 Tongariro National Park New Zealand

494 Bemaraha Strict Nature Madagascar
Reserve

435 Habitats of the Giant People's Republic
Panda (Wolong, of China

Tangjiahe and Wanglang
Nature Reserves)



