## UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

### Bureau of the World Heritage Committee Fourteenth Session

Unesco Headquarters, Paris, 11-14 June 1990 Room XVI

# Item 10 of the Provisional Agenda: Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List

#### A. New nominations:

Id. No	Name of Property	Contracting State having submitted the nomination (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention)
554	El Vizcaino Biosphere Reserve (cultural and natural property)	Mexico
551	South-west New Zealand (Te Wahipounamu)	New Zealand
552	La Amistad Internationa Park and Volcan Baru National Park	l Panama
547	Mount Huangshan (cultural and natural property)	People's Republic of China
548	Rio Abiseo National Par (cultural and natural property)	k Peru
553	Sjajuna	Sweden

### B. Nominations previously deferred by the Committee:

421	Tongariro National Park	New Zealand
494	Bemaraha Strict Nature Reserve	Madagascar
435	Habitats of the Giant Panda (Wolong, Tangjiahe and Wanglang	People's Republic of China